Effective May 1, 2010, the Company implemented a new ERP system for its operations in the United States, Canada and Puerto Rico. Concurrent with this implementation and the
increased system capabilities, the Company changed the level at which it applies the retail method of accounting for inventory in these operations from 13 divisions to 49
departments. The Company believes the change is preferable because applying the retail method of accounting for inventory at the departmental level better segregates merchandise
with similar cost-to-retail ratios and turnover, as well as providing a more accurate cost of goods sold and ending inventory value at the lower of cost or market for each reporting
period. The retrospective application of this accounting change impacted both segment and consolidated operating income, as well as consolidated net income for all comparable
periods presented.

The retrospective application of the accounting change impacted the following financial statement line items:

Three Months Ended

October 31, 2009
Nine Months Ended

October 31, 2009
(Amounts in millions except per share data)   As Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted   As Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income:
Cost of sales   $ 73,805   $ 110   $ 73,915   $ 219,346   $ 20   $ 219,366
Operating income   5,593   (151)   5,442   16,692   (148)   16,544
Provision for income taxes   1,758   (56)   1,702   5,214   (57)   5,157
Income from continuing operations   3,360   (95)   3,265   10,063   (91)   9,972
Consolidated net income attributable to Walmart   3,239   (95)   3,144   9,703   (91)   9,612
Basic net income per share attributable to Walmart   0.84   (0.02)   0.82   2.50   (0.02)   2.47
Diluted net income per share attributable to Walmart   0.84   (0.02)   0.81   2.49   (0.02)   2.47

The cost of sales adjustments include $151 million and $148 million pertaining to the accounting change for the three and nine months ended October 31, 2009, respectively.
Certain reclassifications that had no effect on operating income or on the consolidated net income attributable to Walmart represent the remainder of the amounts included in
the cost of sales adjustment columns above.

   October 31, 2009   January 31, 2010
(Amounts in millions)   As Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted   As Reported   Adjustments   As Adjusted
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets:
Inventories   $ 38,775   $ (646)   $ 38,129   $ 33,160   $ (447)   $ 32,713
Prepaid expenses and other   3,249   214   3,463   2,980   148   3,128
Accrued income taxes   810   (24)   786   1,365   (18)   1,347
Retained earnings   64,105   (408)   63,697   66,638   (281)   66,357

Note 5. Debt

On April 1, 2010, the Company issued $750 million principal amount of its 2.875% Notes due 2015 and $1.250 billion principal amount of its 5.625% Notes due 2040. The
aggregate net proceeds from these note issuances were approximately $2.0 billion. The notes of each series require semi-annual interest payments on April 1 and October 1 of each
year, with the first interest payment having commenced on October 1, 2010. The 2.875% Notes due 2015 will mature on April 1, 2015, and the 5.625% Notes due 2040 will mature
on April 1, 2040. The entire principal amount of the notes of each series is payable at maturity. The notes of each series are senior, unsecured obligations of the Company.